
Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 4 2 2 4 1 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Cupid John Svenningsen100 49.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Grace Madelyn Cirinna72.94 NQ 2 0 1 0 0 5Border Collie

Rita Madelyn Cirinna73.04 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Purchase Carol Kelly100 36.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon

Tasha Nanci Cote100 47.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Russian Toy

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 56.25 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Fox Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams100 59.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Affenpinscher

Dee Claudia McGuire100 60.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Toy Poodle

Benny Melanie Bryson100 64.49 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 64.69 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Norwich Terrier

Razzel Mary Scesny45.08 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton51.64 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rhett Shay Ouellette60.85 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Caroline Judy Pawson73.81 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Papillon

Honey Karen KearneyNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Skye Claudia McGuireNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 43.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 52.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Evil Lindsay Devito42.10 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diana Patricia Gagnon42.56 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson45.36 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles45.54 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Harper Jan Vansyckel59.20 NQ 2 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Diamond Mark Giles65.49 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci CoteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 35.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Kevin Elaine Hamill100 47.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Perseus Eunice Giles100 52.27 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Shiba Inu

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins38.11 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan52.31 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

53.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Pop Mark Giles66.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Kai Ken

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 18 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Angel Wendy Crawshaw100 41.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 44.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Standard Schnauzer

Maserati Linda McHugh100 45.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Reeva Misty Peterson100 49.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Sage Mary Peterson41.97 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Switch Harmony Fall44.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic48.78 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert48.91 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Lakota Christine McCluer51.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk52.77 NQ 0 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook53.03 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Freddie Barbara Doughty56.76 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Winnie Jennifer Green57.76 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Cash Caroline Gaetano58.90 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini58.93 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Starry Carol Lariviere61.04 NQ 0 2 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay63.17 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Andie Noreen Sila64.15 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Dulcie Kyle Pearce68.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 4Labrador Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuireNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Shine Sharon PicaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Granite Amber McCune100 41.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 47.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Dutch Shepherd

Chase Deborah Thornton58.97 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 3 1 0 2 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Kahlua Julia Gould100 55.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk66.30 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 79

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 47.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shih Tzu

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 56.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Boston Mary Scesny51.90 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Nike Judy Pawson54.83 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Tesla Judy PawsonNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Pink Carolyn Hess100 42.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 43.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette56.53 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 51.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young100 52.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Etta Tracey Deyette100 55.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 55.82 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Shiba Inu

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 61.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Meme Diane Sumrall55.54 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Desilu Patricia Beaman60.74 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 44.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 51.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 52.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 52.37 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 54.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Brittany

Peak Kathleen Dallon100 55.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 61.99 Q 0 0 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Reef Sabrina Lanz49.58 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins54.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Winter Rebecca Elovic58.86 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tiggrr Jackie Smith63.40 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Bullmastiff

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg77.21 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 8Siberian Husky

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 50.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle100 60.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Tervuren

Sarge Harmony Fall43.46 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Tempo Melissa Suter43.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Irish Setter

Obie Cindy McGovern45.15 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle67.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 81

Riddle Kimberly Fulton95 52.23 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Moon Jo-Ann Carleton61.55 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 1 1 1 0 1 0Pomeranian

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 78

Sunshine Mark Giles90 44.35 Q1st 0 1 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Spicy Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Onni Heather Merrill68.27 NQ 2 1 0 3 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 74

Knox Casey Kulshreshtha95 65.08 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Raven Clint Brome45.24 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sophie Fran Stanford45.67 NQ 1 0 0 4 0 0Labrador Retriever

Zachery Anne Crawshaw50.30 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 0All American Dog

Dice Misty Peterson55.12 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Georgie Cindy McGovern58.76 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 81

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman62.66 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 79

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak39.01 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Laney Holly McLaughlin62.71 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 81

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pointer

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 8" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 71

Hazel Rachel Molenaar90 33.85 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 67

Luca Lorraine Tettke85 58.32 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 62

Phoebe Lily Cockley66.67 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 4Border Collie

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 60

Eagle Cheryl Schunk95 36.50 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Solo Stephanie Russell95 44.25 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 71

Satine Beth Charette95 66.96 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Bolt Karen Kearney80.67 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 9Toy Poodle

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 62

Winnie Alyssa PlaceNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 60

Fenna Jennifer Jackson95 48.60 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Sam Wendy Crawshaw85 34.22 Q2nd 2 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 72

Rima Anne TestoniNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Basset Hound

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice Standard 20"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 66

Kiko Julie MartinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Hazel Rachel Molenaar27.50 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Rhett Shay Ouellette35.73 Q 0 0 0 07 All American Dog

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton36.58 Q 0 0 0 06 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dee Claudia McGuire38.75 Q 0 0 0 06 Toy Poodle

Honey Karen Kearney39.69 Q 0 0 0 05 Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman42.94 Q 0 0 0 04 Toy Fox Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams45.78 Q 0 0 0 03 Affenpinscher

Riddle Kimberly Fulton59.79 NQ 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 3 0 1 0Poodle

Purchase Carol KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Papillon

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Lois Lane Mark Giles33.29 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Baysea Vivian Hudson33.72 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson34.99 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Bubbly Vivian Hudson42.24 Q 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Sunshine Mark Giles32.88 NQ 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Cupid John Svenningsen41.97 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl50.59 NQ 2 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins25.21 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan37.72 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Cattle Dog

Winx Patty Ewing50.80 Q 0 0 0 01 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Winnie Alyssa Place54.57 Q 0 0 0 01 All American Dog

Kevin Elaine Hamill34.28 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

36.73 NQ 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Gryffindor Norah Giles49.61 NQ 2 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 1 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Butter Hollis McGuire28.85 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson29.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Bearded Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams31.83 Q 0 0 0 09 Standard Schnauzer

Sage Mary Peterson32.03 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Angel Wendy Crawshaw33.67 Q 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Novel Lindsey Serafini42.24 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Shepherd

Luna Julia Gould48.31 Q 0 0 0 03 Siberian Husky

Sophie Fran Stanford31.23 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shine Sharon Pica31.81 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Fenna Jennifer JacksonNQ 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Freddie Barbara DoughtyNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Ria Mary PetersonNQ 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Sam Wendy CrawshawNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Solo Stephanie RussellNQ 0 0 1 0Brittany

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Switch Harmony FallNQ 1 0 1 0Border Collie

Zachery Anne CrawshawNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Tempo Melissa Suter31.92 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Irish Setter

Penny Eileen Fernandez32.61 Q 0 0 0 09 Dutch Shepherd

Chase Deborah ThorntonNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Polly Nicholas Carleton33.72 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shih Tzu

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Teagan Kimberly Fulton50.07 NQ 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Zoe Norah Giles40.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Piper Tracey Deyette48.39 NQ 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Sydney Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 1 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Meme Diane Sumrall34.40 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Desilu Patricia Beaman42.42 Q 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Onni Heather Merrill56.31 Q 0 0 0 03 Finnish Lapphund

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Thrill Lindsey Serafini34.17 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins34.59 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar40.59 Q 0 0 0 08 Brittany

Maui Sabrina Lanz29.31 NQ 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk47.39 NQ 2 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Gilda Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Kahlua Julia GouldNQ 0 2 1 0All American Dog

Laney Holly McLaughlinNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Ruby Suzanne KasprzakNQ 1 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern31.64 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Sarge Harmony Fall36.52 Q 0 0 0 08 Rottweiler

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle49.20 Q 0 0 0 04 Belgian Malinois

Spencer Sylvia Leggett40.78 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 49

Riddle Kimberly Fulton49.91 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Poodle

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 46

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Dulcie Kyle Pearce100 40.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Raven Clint Brome40.07 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Chase Deborah Thornton41.69 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 49

Purchase Carol Kelly100 25.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Papillon

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 33.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams100 39.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Affenpinscher

Tasha Nanci Cote100 39.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Russian Toy

Dee Claudia McGuire100 42.09 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Toy Poodle

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 44.46 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 49.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Razzel Mary Scesny34.79 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Papillon

Caroline Judy Pawson43.34 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Papillon

Rhett Shay Ouellette49.76 NQ 2 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Benny Melanie Bryson50.78 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 46

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 25.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 28.67 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Lois Lane Mark Giles100 30.88 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shiba Inu

Diamond Mark Giles100 35.91 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 39.70 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Cupid John Svenningsen44.18 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 44

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Little Bit Anne Marie Hopkins100 24.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan30.81 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Kevin Elaine Hamill35.96 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Perseus Eunice Giles40.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Pop Mark Giles46.92 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Kai Ken

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

NQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 42

Truman Joanne Williamson100 26.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Bearded Collie

Sage Mary Peterson100 27.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire100 27.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Angel Wendy Crawshaw100 29.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Border Collie

Lakota Christine McCluer100 31.65 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 32.17 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 33.03 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Standard Schnauzer

Maserati Linda McHugh100 33.33 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Border Collie

Reeva Misty Peterson100 34.35 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Shine Sharon Pica27.80 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl Schunk28.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Switch Harmony Fall29.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay31.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Starry Carol Lariviere32.99 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie

Cash Caroline Gaetano34.39 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini34.79 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Andie Noreen Sila39.35 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty48.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever

Winnie Jennifer Green50.45 NQ 2 1 2 0 8Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 45

Penny Eileen Fernandez28.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Granite Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 49

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 47

Laney Holly McLaughlin100 43.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Kahlua Julia Gould97 48.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 1All American Dog

Peak Kathleen Dallon39.83 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk45.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Reef Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Sarge Harmony Fall37.96 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Rottweiler

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 54

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 34.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shih Tzu

Nike Judy Pawson100 36.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Papillon

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 44.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Boston Mary Scesny35.53 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Tesla Judy Pawson47.02 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Papillon

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 51

Pink Carolyn Hess100 29.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Zoe Norah Giles100 38.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shiba Inu

Piper Tracey Deyette62.30 NQ 2 1 0 0 11English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards154 SCT 49

Meme Diane Sumrall100 32.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cordelia Eunice Giles100 38.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Shiba Inu

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 39.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette100 40.36 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 43.18 Q 0 0 0 0 05 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman33.42 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Breezy Margaret Jewett39.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Talulah Bill Young44.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 47

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 29.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 30.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 34.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 36.20 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 37.10 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Siberian Husky

Maverick Peggy Aguiar100 38.65 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Brittany

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Pippa Cela Hobbs100 40.26 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tiggrr Jackie Smith100 47.20 Q 0 0 0 0 0Bullmastiff

Seneca Caroline Gaetano43.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 32.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Lucca Christine Yelle100 37.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Tervuren

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 48.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 01 Belgian Malinois

Obie Cindy McGovern30.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tempo Melissa Suter45.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Setter

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 48

CC Isabel SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 42

Winnie Alyssa Place40.26 NQ 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Onni Heather Merrill49.03 NQ 1 1 1 0 7Finnish Lapphund

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 41

Ria Mary Peterson100 24.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dice Misty Peterson48.40 NQ 3 1 1 0 7Australian Shepherd

Zachery Anne CrawshawNQ 2 1 1 1 0All American Dog

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 46

Ruby Suzanne Kasprzak95 29.98 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards142 SCT 48

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

48.25 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 50

Hazel Rachel Molenaar100 21.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Captain Cheryl Silveira100 45.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Pomeranian

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 38

Eagle Cheryl Schunk100 20.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Solo Stephanie Russell95 29.63 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 50

Moon Jo-Ann Carleton100 34.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 46

Sunshine Mark Giles33.12 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 38

Sophie Fran Stanford100 20.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sam Wendy Crawshaw100 28.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Knox Casey Kulshreshtha97 41.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 3All American Dog

Luna Julia Gould90 33.45 Q4th 2 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Fenna Jennifer Jackson90 34.69 Q 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Marco Sandra Cloutier46.42 NQ 0 0 0 1 8Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 51

Tip Nanci Cote37.95 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Chinese Crested

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 43

Sugar Renelle Grajales95 34.24 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 20"P Sun, Nov 12, 2023 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards115 SCT 46

Kiko Julie MartinNQ 2 0 0 1 0Greater Swiss 
Mountain Dog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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